court of record in the hopes that the dispute between 
the parties can be settled in the interest of justice.

II. That this Honorable Court enter a judgment 
against the Respondents in such an amount as the 
trier of facts shall determine to be fair and just, but 
which sum will clearly exceed Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00); for Violations of 
Oath of Office, Denied Right to Reasonable Defense 
Arguments, Denied Right to Truth in Evidence, Denied 
Provisions in the Constitution, Slavery (Forced Com­
pliance to contract not held) 18 U.S.C. 3571.

III. That the court rule in favor of Claimant to

[...]

Claimant demands for each and every count 
Against all the Respondents jointly and severally, for 
actual, general, special, compensatory damages in an 
amount as the trier of facts shall determine to be fair 
and just, but which sum will clearly exceed Twenty- 
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), including costs, 
attorney’s fees (per 42 U.S.C. 1988) and such other 
relief as this court may deem appropriate, in equity, 
fairness and good conscience.

VIII. Claimant further demands judgment against 
each of said Respondents, jointly and severally, for